

Legislative File No: 2006-0095

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Roger H. Rousse, Director of Public Service, 656-4685

DATE: February 22, 2006

SUBJECT: City File #04-007, Warranty Deed for Road Rights of Way for Bloomer Road, for Bloomer Park Estates Condos, for Parcel No. #15-13-151-019.

REQUEST:

The City of Rochester Hills is requesting acceptance of the Warranty Deed form P.E.G. Construction Company, for Bloomer Park Estates Condos, for part of Bloomer Road right of way, for Parcel No. #15-13-151-019.

BACKGROUND:

The Warranty Deed is for the right of way for part of Bloomer Road.

RECOMMENDATION:

The Department of Public Service is recommending that the Warranty Deed for Bloomer Park Estates Condos be accepted.

RESOLUTION

NEXT AGENDA ITEM

RETURN TO AGENDA

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		

Document2